ft SR qIfL: TR .. (FIUF)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: No, no. This is not fair. Paniji, | find you interfering again and again. | will

have to name you, if you don't correct your ways. Please.
Question No. 205

* 205. [The questioner Shri Ram Jethmalani was absent]

dfeamt 3iR Sarw atifsan & da & wie ®i v fvan s
#205. it I SIeHAT . T HETEs 98 99 B U HN [

(%) a1 98 94 2 % TRT oI SIgaeT Wie (3uR) &) afvrfoyes e vfoes ofv
a9 Ao M ifear . fo1. & = 2005 H Y vH dvS WagH WIS B 8 €19 € ) R g

(@ g, NTAIR BIE YA & 1 HRE;

(M) T ERER T3 9K | g8 sfrafiaantt S o ot E;

(=) af =, NP E E RUE dT TR E; &R

(3) IR TN, AT AR BT 99 T FHLAN & T HRUTE?

e wrafera # wog w4t G A AR (@) 9 () TR 99T  9ed W
[ERIRIRIE]

faeor

() 3R (@) oft 811 F1$ 2003 7 74 Wfgad wrares foafics vd smdiar & w9 Bief
USATSOR & S SXTRIY 5 T e el s & aRomeaad, Tias | &1 9 R STUE = ta-
§US ¥ IR WUS &A1 $ $B 9N 1 Ug W a1 2, 28 ST, 2005 H1 AT a9 Ao A TSI
TTzde TS & |1 U PRR o7 B o 39 SRR SR 7, 2007 H S99 §RT TN 5T T
fapea o1 ey, 12 aui & o1y 31 SUTET WR vfeay §RT ST ) eTIRel WUs &\dT &1 90% U8
TR S BT AT Tl 3 BRI BTS2, 91 H SUUE-INTRT B 1T o HIrSAT a1 B T} F77
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eel oo aul 7 WagH & ST b F99 § PRI e § $B IRaa T FI T E @R
I Sraegeansit, foas e, o e gof, Yo Tt e Frduife SunfEr Sard enfie §
3R T 908 WagH & o7dcT & ggdl AN B, & § W@ Y SR I B MRS A5 B
FTTIFHAR & WY § ISR 7 Ve -3a™ IR B G4 S B 99 &7 81 9999R,
U 7 25.02.2011 B 3T B B FATG B D1 LT 9ol 2]
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(M) 3R (&) S &1 39 YR & Hraae W Rerd a8 97, 39 7 8 fewew, 2009
B, TR RN & ITYd FETT S.ALYA. G S ITehera 7 Ve G 11ad S 39 FFAfT B,
AN T 31 Ty - <A BRI B THIG B &1 PRATS IR0 P BT 18 37 4 G5 afi e
TN ERT 18 2010 ¥ AR 58 T UReg-Sard SR &SI, aifoiead, Hihame aer
TP D! TEal D1 TR HI AT SI1a B BT QL AT o7l

T, BRAT 10, 2011 B! PR 7 GIRTAS ST o R &, AT B 8, F g
ITReETRRG Faia #3+ 3q Wigad e 99 3919 A Mifsar wisae fafics & 99 "R &
T 1T, T, AihaTes T AT Teeell ST THETT T 5 TP STadR T THiRTT
[T o1 T fram 39 9ff @51 RUE ) Ul 21

S RAEREIEES
Cancellation of deal between Antrix and Devas multimedia
+%*205. SHRI RAM JETHMALANI : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether itis a fact that the deal struck between the commercial sector of Antrix of Indian
Space Research Organisation (ISRO) and Devas Multimedia Pvt. Ltd. in 2005 for S-Band spectrum

has recently been cancelled;
(b) if so, the reasons for cancelling this deal;
(c) whether Government has looked into the irregularities related with this deal;
(d) if so, the details of the inquiry conducted; and
(e) ifnot, the reasons for not looking into the deal ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY):
(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement
(a) and (b) Yes, Sir.

Consequent to a Memorandum of Understanding signed in July 2003 between M/s Antrix

Corporation Limited and M/s Forge Advisors of USA and the subsequent discussions, Antrix had

FOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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entered into an agreement with M/s. DEVAS Multimedia Private Limited on 28th January 2005, for
leasing part of the space segment capacity in S-band on two geostationary satellites. This
agreement together with the option exercised by DEVAS in June, 2007 provided for leasing of 90%
of the space segment capacity by ANTRIX to DEVAS on two satellites for 12 years. The objective of

the Agreement was to enable Satellite -based Digital Multimedia services in the country.

Taking note of the fact that Government policies with regard to allocation of spectrum have
undergone a change in the last few years and the increased demand for national needs, including for
the needs of defence, para-military forces, railways and other public utility services as well as for
societal needs, and having regard to the needs of the country's strategic requirements, Government
directed Antrix to annul the Antrix-Devas agreement. Accordingly, Antrix has sent the Agreement

termination notice to Devas on 25.2.2011.

(c) and (d) Yes, Sir. On receipt of the complaints on the implementation of the Agreement
received in November 2009, Department of Space set up a Committee on December 8, 2009 chaired
by Dr. B.N. Suresh, a former Member for Space Commission. This Committee was mandated to
review and examine the legal, commercial, procedural and technical aspects of the Antrix-Devas
Agreement that was considered by the Space Commission in July 2010 before directing Department

of Space to take up action to annul the Antrix-Devas Agreement.

Subsequently, on February 10, 2011, the Government has constituted a High Powered Review
Committee to review the technical, commercial, procedural and financial aspects of the agreement
between ANTRIX and M/s Devas Multimedia Pvt., Ltd, to suggest corrective measures and to fix

responsibility for lapses, if any. The Committee will be submitting its report very shortly.
(e) Does not arise.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please don't deprive the hon. Member of his chance to put a question. 319
93 MY A ...(qHTH)...

oft e TESHT: TR, S B 2T AT 8, 1 R FaTe Yo &1 Ao 1 87 . (FaEM)...
T, o TaTe 4o &1 Aaed a1 BN

sft qumafa: georer S, i ...(aaum)...

ft wepreT STESER: T W, fAfRex offth T B responsibility STIHTRT H fix BT, AT
RERECRIMERNEEIC KT
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MR. CHAIRMAN: You are anticipating a situation.
SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR: No, he was there in the Space Commission. ETTHT o 9T &

for 21 21 w3179, 1, TiRrga Sepedt 2, O.qA.31. & 1 STfe R 9, Al responsibility ST fix
R E?

MR. CHAIRMAN: : This is not the time for discussion.

ft HepTeI SIS HR: :lﬁ, g discussion H’s“f%, T AT 2l

sft gurafa: a9 S5 9EY NS .. (@aHM). .

ft BT AESHR: TR, T HaA BT SaE Tl a2l

MR. CHAIRMAN Please allow the other Members to put their questions.
ft HTe EASHT: T, § FAIA B EE, T PIE ™ A1 ! ...(HIEH)...
sft wumaf: <. .=, 9. 39 T a5 S|

1. XM AT ATEd: #19, I8 S STa o1 2, 395 " &R "I 9 Antrix 3R Devas
AT € BYT HT o) HRU A7 2, 91 399 R "W wd Y 9 F 9 SR feaT 7, s
contradiction 8, Y& R 21 U dR% I Hal 1 ¥&T & fF THAM needs 9¢ TE &, gH I8 F
3P annual T TT SR T TR RIGRIA 94 g5, T9 3T U HHST I8 3R HHST BT 7]
Rl Y 721 a11E &R S el 21 S9H ) I H faan A VU8 MY answer B, TE AN & AT
H U948 I BRI Tl & 3R 998 sﬁﬁw SIvka Eﬁ?ﬂ%, A1 9P S T geostationary satellites
2 3R ISRO 1 I ATaHTie FaT "Antrix” F...

9 SIRY 190 TRYS WH AT a7 D (AT &, g1 el 251 WeeH § 98¢ SUET 2, by
T[T SATRT &1 25 THagH &1 A1 ATl o1, S0 3o+ ol smrse o, et ==t 93 781 a1 &,
S 7% 9% & 1 o9 98 301 AEayU AT § - RIS B aar T8 g, e ffee s &1 uar
TET Falr, U=7 s BRI & JoT BT AT o7 - 3R Pad 49 AT 69 PRIS 7 39 U1 B & f&am
TAT? § 1 T8 HEIT 6 U8 U 95 I91 Thsd o) 39 Fag H HGHA ol B HIT B WE Y H
FAFT AR & &7 29! STaRT H AR I8 96 &4 gai?

SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY: Sir, | would like to tell the hon. Member very humbly that
transponders are required by the Government, especially, Defence, Paramilitary forces and for
societal purposes. This is one aspect. The hon. Member wanted to correlate both the two. When the

complaint was received, the complaint was investigated. Thereafter, the decision was taken. You
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cannot see both of them in a different perspective. We will have to look into the complaint part. That

is one aspect.

Second aspect is, this is required by the Government. In the Agreement, there is a clause that
according to the terms of the Agreement, if it is required by the Government, the Government can
use it for the purposes, underling the Agreement. That provision has been taken into consideration.
Now, when the Review Committee submits its Report, the responsibility will be fixed and action will

be taken by the hon. Prime Minister.
ft 511 wepreT ARTAYI R fhae 59 & 919 (=@aum)...
sft wamafa; i, ey S5 SR

DR. E.M. SUDARSANA NATCHIAPPAN: As has been mentioned in the reply, the satellite-
based digital multi-media services will be utilised for defence, paramilitary forces, railways and other
public utility services as well as for societal needs. Whether the Government have got any proposal to
empower the fishermen and also tribal people to get the benefit of this rich information technology

and also help the students who are living in the remote areas.

SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY : Sir, the societal needs need not be exactly what the hon. Member
wants. It will reach the rural areas also and the rural population will also get the advantage. Any
information which they require, they will be able to get it through this system. Sir, it is an advanced
technology. And, Sir, farmers are getting information even now through the system which is available

now.

ft 5/ webreT AR R I8 919 ST ST H B9 ARA? .(FFYUF)... T3 S & &9 H I8
1 HF ARAT? .. (FGEF)...

sfierelt 9 R W, oMo 89 39 W U IoH $1 HieT T8 &4
SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD: Sir, | had to ask a very important question.
* 206 [The questioner Shri Rajkumar Dhoot was absent]
Industrial slow down
*206. SHRI RAJKUMAR DHOOT: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is every likelihood of industrial slow down in the country

due to persistent rise in prices;

76



